- Semi-governments 23% 23% 20% 19% 18%

- Corporates 30% 32% 34% 35% 35%

Investment grade 29% 30% 33% 33% 33%

Non-investment grade 1% 2% 2% 2% 2%

- Pfandbriefe, Covered Bonds, ABS 16% 17% 15% 14% 13%

Equities 2% 2% 2% 2% 2%

- Listed  <1% <1% <1% < 1 % < 1 %

- Private Equity 2% 2% 2% 2% 2%

Real estate/real estate funds 2% 2% 4% 4% 4%

Others 2% 2% 2% 2% 2%

Short-term investments & cash 5% 3% 4% 4% 5%

Total balance sheet values in bn. EUR 28.3 31.9 31.9 36.2 39.7

Asset allocation broadly unchanged

II Conference Call on Interim Report 1/2015

2)

1) Economic view based on market values without outstanding commitments for Private Equity and Alternative Real Estate as well as fixed-income investments

   of EUR 708.4 m. (EUR 716.3 m.) as at 31 March 2015

2) Of which Pfandbriefe and Covered Bonds = 81.9%

Appendix

Group Property & Casualty R/I Life & Health R/I Investments Outlook 2015 Appendix

Stress tests on assets under own management. . .

III Conference Call on Interim Report 1/2015

. . .unchanged focus on interest and spread developments

As at 31 March 2015

Portfolio Scenario

Change in

market value

in m. EUR

Changes in

OCI before tax

in m. EUR

   -10% -76 -76

  -20% -153 -153

 +50 bps -822 -706

  +100 bps -1,605 -1,379

Credit spreads   +50% -683 -648

Equity (listed and private equity)

Yield curves

Appendix

Group Property & Casualty R/I Life & Health R/I Investments Outlook 2015 Appendix

Fixed-income book well balanced

IV Conference Call on Interim Report 1/2015

Allocation reflects reinsurance liabilities

As at 31 March 2015

Governments
Semi-

governments
Corporates

Pfandbriefe,

Covered Bonds,

 ABS

Short-term

 investments,

cash

Total

AAA 69.5% 61.4% 1.6% 63.0% - 39.5%

AA 15.8% 34.0% 15.4% 16.1% - 19.4%

A 9.9% 2.7% 44.4% 11.4% - 22.6%

BBB 3.9% 1.3% 31.7% 5.5% - 14.8%

<BBB 0.8% 0.5% 7.0% 3.9% - 3.7%

Total 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% - 100.0%

[…]

business

Modified duration as at 31 March 2015: 4.6 (31 December 2014: 4.6)

Modified duration

2014 4.6

2013 4.4

2012 4.5

2011 4.2

EUR
37.3%

USD
41.5%

GBP
8.3%

AUD
5.0%

CAD
2.5%

Others
5.4%

5.1

4.8
1.8

Modified

duration of

portfolio

4.1

6.8

4.1

Appendix

Group Property & Casualty R/I Life & Health R/I Investments Outlook 2015 Appendix

Market sensitivity of inflation hedges

VI Conference Call on Interim Report 1/2015

* CPI - Consumer Price Index (US inflation index)

  HICP - Harmonised Indices of Consumer Prices (EU inflation index; actually traded is the sub-index HICP ex tobacco)

 Average hedged inflation level of 1.48% EUR and 2.15% USD p.a.

• P&L effect YTD EUR -15.1 m. (thereof -2.3 m. EUR; -12.8 m. EUR of USD)

• OCI effect YTD EUR -4.7 m. (thereof +3.6 m. EUR;  -8.3 m. EUR of USD)

 Instruments held as inflation hedges (31 March 2015) with volume of EUR 3,195 m.

• EUR 1,717 m. swap volume with average duration of 1.0 month

• EUR 1,478 m. volume of inflation linker with average duration of 5.9 years

 Sensitivity to inflation risk (inflation-linked bonds only):

in m. EUR

Change in market value

through OCI

Inflation expectation*: +100 BP +90

Inflation expectation*: -100 BP -85

Inflation expectation*: +400 BP +392

Appendix

Group Property & Casualty R/I Life & Health R/I Investments Outlook 2015 Appendix

Disclaimer

This presentation does not address the investment objectives or financial situation of any particular person or

legal entity. Investors should seek independent professional advice and perform their own analysis regarding

the appropriateness of investing in any of our securities.

While Hannover Re has endeavoured to include in this presentation information it believes to be reliable,

complete and up-to-date, the company does not make any representation or warranty, express or implied, as